## MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY OF LITTLEFORK IN THE COUNTY OF KOOCHICHING AND STATE OF MINNESOTA INCLUDING ALL ACCOUNTS AUDITED BY SAID COUNCIL

## Wednesday, November 13, 2024

## Call to Order

Mayor Mike Fort called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall.

## Roll Call

Members Present: Mayor Mike Fort, Councilors: Sara Wendt, Loren Lehman, and Todd Thydean Members Absent: Councilor Quen Kennedy Others Present: Holly Hoy

Agenda: Purpose of the meeting was to canvass election results for the City of Littlefork.

Acting as the Canvassing Board for the election results, Councilor Lehman made a motion, seconded by Councilor Thydean, and carried 4-0 to approve the results of the 2024 City election as follows:

<u>Mayor Two Year Term</u> :	Mike Fort Write-ins Ballots Defective for this Office (Overvotes) Ballots Blank for this Office (Undervotes)	237 24 1 45
Total Ballots Counted for this Office		307
Council Four Year Term:	Loren Lehman	240
	Write-ins for this Office Ballots Defective for this Office (Overvotes) Ballots Blank for this Office (Undervotes)	62 0 312
Total Ballots Counted for this Office		614

Councilor Wendt moved to adjourn at 7:05 pm. Councilor Thydean seconded the motion, and the motion carried 4-0.

Attest: Holly Hoy, City Clerk

Mayor Mike Fort